



ՍՈՒՐԲ ԽԱՉ ՀԱՅԱՍՏԱՆԵԱՅՑ ԵԿԵ ՂԵՑԻ

HOLY CROSS ARMENIAN CHURCH

318--27 STREET, UNION CITY, N.J. 07087

201 864-2480

(mailed out to 200 parishioners - one month before meeting - first class mail.)

Very Rev. Fr. Vazken Karayan

**PARISH ASSEMBLY
SUNDAY - MARCH 3, 1996**

The Annual Parish Assembly of the Holy Cross Armenian Church, Union City, N.J. will be held on Sunday, March 3, 1996.

A light luncheon will be served by the Women's Guild in the Church Center following the Divine Liturgy, for members who plan to attend the meeting.

Those who are paid-up members of our parish through 1995 are eligible to vote and run for office. Non-paying members can pay their membership dues and vote.

Please consider this as your invitation to attend the Parish Assembly.

AGENDA

1. Election of Assembly Officers
2. Election: 5 Parish Council
 - 3 Auditing Committee
 - 3 Nominating Committee
3. Report of Parish Council
4. Report of Parish Organizations
5. Report of Auditing Committee
6. 1996 Budget
7. Old Business
8. New Business

**ԱՆԴԱՄԱԿԱՆ ԺՊՈՎ
ԿԻՐԱԿԻ ՄԱՐՏ 3, 1996**

Եիմեղն Սիթիի Ա. Խաչ Հայաստանեայց Առաքելական Եկեղեցու տարեկան անդամական ժողովը տեղի պիտի ունենայ, Կիրակի Մարտ 3, 1996 ին:

Պատարագէն անմիջապէս յետոյ, ներկայ գտնուող անդամներուն համար, Եկեղեցոյս Կեդրոնական սրահին մէջ Տիկնաց միութիւնը համեստ ճաշի սպասարկութիւն մը պիտի մատակարարէ:

Անոնք որոնք 1995 տարուայ անդամատուրքը վճարած են անոնք միայն իրաւատօխնը պիտի ունենան քուէարկելու: Իսկ անոնք որոնք իրենց անդամատուրքը չեն վճարած, այժմ կրնան վճարել ու քուէարկել:

Կը խնդրենք որ զայս ընդունիք որպէս Տարեկան Անդամական ժողովի հրաւեր:

ՕՐԱԿԱՐԳ

1. Դիւանի Ընտրութիւն
2. Ընտրութիւններ
 - 5 Ծ. Խորհուրդի անդամներ
 - 3 Հաշուեքննիչ անդամներ
 - 3 Ընտրողան Յանձնախումբի անդամներ
3. Ծ. Խորհուրդի Տեղեկագիր
4. Միութեանց Տեղեկագիր
5. Հաշուեքննիչ Յանձնախումբի տեղեկագիր
6. 1996 Տարուայ Պիտճէն
7. Հին Հարցեր
8. Նոր Հարցեր